this day to the Board of Aldermen by his Honor the Mayor, the Board of Estimate 
be and hereby is requested, in pursuance of subdivision 8, of section 188, of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue special 
revenue bonds to the amount of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000), the proceeds 
thereof to be applied to the construction of a new fireboat. 

On motion of the Vice-Chairman the whole matter was laid over and made a 
special order for 2.15 o'clock. 

Subsequently, the hour of 2.15 having arrived, the Vice-Chairman called up the

[...]

where there is the greatest pedestrian traffic and the most need. 

Your Committee accordingly recommend the adoption of the proposed ordinance. 
They therefore recommend that the said resolution and ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000) for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the construction and equipment of public comfort stations in 
the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section x. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 

,issue of Corporate Stock of The. City of New York to an amount not exceeding two 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000) to provide means for the con-
struction and equipment of public comfort stations in the Borough of Manhattan, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New